502570615 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JOHN PECA	08/27/2013
EYAL MIZRAHI	08/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCTIVE RESEARCH
Street Address:	31800 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 310
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48334

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13796327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502570615

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 248-292-2920

 Email:
 lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE DOBRUSIN LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1431.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. FINERMAN
Signature:	/Terry M. Finerman/
	PATENT

REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0534

13796327

CH \$40.00

Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=1431.014 Assignment#page1.tif source=1431.014 Assignment#page2.tif source=1431.014 Assignment#page3.tif source=1431.014 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0535

PATENT

For: Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application
By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Stephen John Peca 7218 Driftwood Fenton, MI 48430 US

Nationality: US

Eyal Mizrahi 1599 Sugar Maple West Bloomfield, MI 48324

US

Nationality: IL

hereby sells, assigns and transfers (effective at least as early as October 31, 2012) to

ASSIGNEE:

Productive Research

31800 Northwestern Highway, Suits 310

Farmington Hills, MI 48334

Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EDGE JOINT OF LIGHT WEIGHT COMPOSITES

and which is found in United States application no. 13/796,327 filed on March 12, 2013, and 61/720,459, filed on October 31, 2012 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages

Page !

Practitioner's Docket No. 1431-014

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its tegal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Practitioner's Docket No. 1431-014

Date: 8, 77, 20/3

Signature of: Stephen John Page

County of <u>// V/ (v/ 5460)</u>
State of Michigan

Before me this 27 day of 1005T 2013, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

PITA KAY MASLUK Notary Public, Livingston County, MI Acting in <u>KYV/~g.S.fo.~/</u> County My Commission Expires September 28, 2014

Notery Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Page 3

Practitioner's Docket No. 1431-014

Date: 8/26/13

Signature of: Eyal Mizrahi

County of Oakland)

State of Michigan

Before me this 2012 day of Ausust 2013. pe

Before me this 26% day of 44% 2013, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notery Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

SHELLEY LYNW ERLA Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Lapses By Casmission Explas Mar. 03, 2014 Acting in the Causty of Clark Laps